506655757 05/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6702568

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name		E	ecution Date	
CECILIE GOTAAS JOHNSEN				02/	25/2021	
ARILD SAMUELSBERG					16/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	EQUIN	EQUINOR ENERGY AS				
Street Address:	FORUS	FORUSBEEN 50				
City:	STAVA	STAVANGER				
State/Country:	NORW	Y				
Postal Code:	4035					
Property Ty	-	Number				
Property Ty Application Number	-	Number 7050272				
Application Number	r: E DATA					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i			vill be sent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000	t will be sent	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA Ill be sent to , if provideo	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc	t will be sent om, ubahena@	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA E DATA Ill be sent to , if provideo	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000	t will be sent om, ubahena@).	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA El DATA Ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD	t will be sent om, ubahena@).	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA II be sent to , if provideo	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1 SOUTH WACKER DRIV	t will be sent om, ubahena@). 'E	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.co ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1 SOUTH WACKER DRIV UITE 3600	t will be sent om, ubahena@). 'E	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1 SOUTH WACKER DRIV UITE 3600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	t will be sent om, ubahena@). 'E	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1 SOUTH WACKER DRIV UITE 3600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 010309.00127\US	t will be sent om, ubahena@). 'E	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1 SOUTH WACKER DRIV UITE 3600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 010309.00127\US ASEET PATEL	t will be sent om, ubahena@). 'E	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne: NUMBER: ER:	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.co ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1 SOUTH WACKER DRIV UITE 3600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 010309.00127\US ASEET PATEL /Aseet Patel/	t will be sent om, ubahena@). 'E	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wind using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=ExecutedAssig	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER: ER:	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1 SOUTH WACKER DRIV UITE 3600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 010309.00127\US ASEET PATEL /Aseet Patel/ 05/11/2021 1.tif	t will be sent om, ubahena@). 'E	via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA E DATA II be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER: ER: gnment#pag	7050272 312)463-5001 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 12-463-5000 wptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc ANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1 SOUTH WACKER DRIV UITE 3600 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 010309.00127\US ASEET PATEL /Aseet Patel/ 05/11/2021 1.tif 2.tif	t will be sent om, ubahena@). 'E	via US Mail.		

source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Cecilie Gotaas JOHNSEN; and Arild SAMUELSBERG (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application and having the title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OFFSHORE HYDROCARBON PROCESSING

which application was filed on October 23, 2020 and assigned Application No. 17/050,272, which is related to International Application No. PCT/NO2019/050092 filed on April 24, 2019; which claims the benefit of Norwegian Application No. 20180573 filed on April 24, 2018; and

WHEREAS,

EQUINOR ENERGY AS Forusbeen 50 4035 Stavanger Norway

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith:

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056197 FRAME: 0920

Fdo Zi 25th

.....

DATE

gotas phren abe

Cecilie Gotaas JOHNSEN

DATE

Arild SAMUELSBERG

PATENT REEL: 056197 FRAME: 0921

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Cecilie Gotaas JOHNSEN; and Arild SAMUELSBERG (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application and having the title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OFFSHORE HYDROCARBON PROCESSING

which application was filed on October 23, 2020 and assigned Application No. 17/050,272, which is related to International Application No. PCT/NO2019/050092 filed on April 24, 2019; which claims the benefit of Norwegian Application No. 20180573 filed on April 24, 2018; and

WHEREAS,

EQUINOR ENERGY AS Forusbeen 50 4035 Stavanger Norway

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 056197 FRAME: 0922 And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

DATE

Cecilie Gotaas JOHNSEN

16/12-2020

And SAMUELSBERG

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056197 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 05/11/2021